725371	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200369285372
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/08/2101022030 **35.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2021 JUL -6 PHI2: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL MINSSEE, FL
	A-Butler



GOEDE / ADAMCZYK / DEBOEST / CROSS ATTORNEYS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSEL

INFO@GADCLAW.COM / WWW.GADCLAW.COM

July 1, 2021

Reply To: Steven J. Adamczyk, Esq. Goede, Adamczyk, DeBoest & Cross, PLLC 6609 Willow Park Drive. 2nd Floor Naples, FL 34109

Phone: (239) 687-3936 Email: <u>sadamczyk@gadclaw.com</u>

£

Sent Via Regular U.S. Mail

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Forest Lakes Condominium Association, Inc. #725371 Signed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and Signed check \$35.00

To Whom it may Concern,

Please find enclosed a fully executed application to change the registered agent of the above-referenced corporation for processing in your usual manner, along with a check in the amount of \$35.00.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to call our office 239-331-5100.

Very truly yours,

damczyk, DeBoest & Zross, PLLC Goede

Steven J. Adamczyk, Esq. For the Firm

SJA/dm Enclosures: as stated above

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: FOREST LAKES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. Name of Corporation

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 725371

The enclosed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

STEVEN J. ADAMCZYK
Name of Contact Person
GOEDE, ADAMCZYK, DEBOEST & CROSS
Firm/Company
6609 WILLOW PARK DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR
Address
NAPLES, FL 34109
City/State and Zip Code
sadamczyk@gadclaw.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 STEVEN J. ADAMCZYK
 at (²³⁹)³³¹⁻⁵¹⁰⁰

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a \$35.00 check made payable to the Department of State.

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E045 (04/13)

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1. The name of the corporation: FOREST LAKES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

2. The principal NAPLES, FL 34	office address: 1058 FOREST LAKES DRIVE
	ddress (if different):
4. Date of incorp	poration/qualification: 01/26/1973 Document number: 725371
	street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the tment of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)
	ROBERT C. SAMOUCE
	5405 PARK CENTRAL COURT
	NAPLES, FL 34109
 6. The name and (if changed); 	STEVEN J. ADAMCZYK
	STEVEN J. ADAMCZYK
	6609 WILLOW PARK DRIVE, SECOND FLOOR
	P.O. Box: NOT acceptable

NAPLES, FL 34109

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

Nen Hugus President FLCA Sugnature of an officer or Unector

KAREN HUGUS, PRESIDENT

Finited or typed name and title

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

lignat of Registered Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Typed or Printed Name

2021 Date

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E045 (04/13)